Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office to accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

1220 S. St. Fra	ncis Dr., Sant	a Fe, NM 87505	5	S	anta Fe	e, NM 875	505					
	-		Rel	ease Notifi	catior	n and Co	orrective A	ction		<b></b>		
						OPERATOR			🛛 Initial Report 🛛 Final Report			
Name of Company ConocoPhillips Company						Contact Lisa Hunter						
Address 3401 East 30 <sup>th</sup> St, Farmington, NM						Telephone No. (505) 326-9786						
Facility Name: San Juan 29-6 Unit 54 I						Facility Type: Natural Gas						
Surface Owner State Mineral Owner						Fee			API No. 3003907695			
LOCATION OF RELEASE												
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/						South Line Feet from the East/West Line County						
K	K 04 29N 06W 1800					outh 1550 West Rio			Rio Arrit	o Arriba		
Latitude <u>36.7522392</u> Longitude <u>-107.47149</u>												
				NAT	<b>URE</b>	OF REL	EASE					
Type of Release										ume Recovered		
Natural Gas							1.954 MMcf         Date and Hour of Occurrence       Date a			0 nd Hour of Discovery		
Vent Valve (B Valve)									Date and Hour of Discovery April 10, 2014 @ 4:00 p.m.			
Was Immediate Notice Given?							If YES, To Whom?					
By Whom? Lisa Hunter												
Was a Watercourse Reached?						Date and Hour     April 24, 2014 @ 8:00 a.m.       If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
Yes V No							status inpacting					
If a Waterco	urse was Im	pacted, Descri	be Fully.*	k		I		· · · ·			·	
N/A												
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*												
Equipment malfunction caused the Vent Valve (or B Valve) to remain hung open for approximately 72 hour prevain approximately 1.954 MMcf of Natural Gas into the atmosphere. Release was stopped and malfunction corrected by MSO.												
MMcf of Na	itural Gas i	nto the atmos	sphere. R	elease was stopp	bed and i	malfunction	corrected by MS	so.	ONS. DIV [	DIST	3	
									APR 29 201		0	
		and Cleanup A				29201	4					
No liquia in	volved in th	ie release. No	o remedia	tion required.								
							knowledge and under the second under the second sec					
							arked as "Final R					
should their	operations h	ave failed to a	dequately	investigate and i	emediate	e contaminat	ion that pose a thr	eat to ground v	water, surface wa	ater, hu	man health	
		ddition, NMC vs and/or regu		tance of a C-141	report de	pes not reliev	e the operator of	responsibility	for compliance v	vith an <u>y</u>	y other	
Teueral, state		vs aliu/or regu	nations.				OIL CON	SERVATIO	ON DIVISIO	DN /	1	
	. () ip	111										
Signature:						/						
						Approved by Environmental Specialist:						
Printed Name: Lisa Hunter									$\Delta$	$\mathcal{M}$	/	
Title: Field Environmental Specialist						Approval Date: 5/1/14 Expiration Date:						
E-mail Address: Lisa.Hunter@cop.com						Conditions o	f Approval:					
						Conditions of Approval:			Attached			
Date: April				326-9786							]	
* Attach Addi	itional She	ets II Necess	ary			17	$-M(\leq )$	h = 0.	<u> </u>			
						71	-100	TI ZI	534	24	/	
										$\langle 0 \rangle$		